

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 22731 OF 2023

Sony Music Entertainment India Private Limited..PETITIONER

V/S

D Records International Pvt Ltd

....RESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS LODGING NO. 22304
OF 2023

Sony Music Entertainment India Private Limited..PETITIONER

V/S

D Records International Pvt Ltd

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Amit Jamsandekar, Adv. Vignesh Kamat, Adv. Architra
Gharat i/b Prabhakar M. Jadhav, Advocates for the
Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr. Rashmin Khandekar, Madhu G. Rohil Bandekar, Deepak
Deshmukh, Karishni Khanna, S. Mukharji, Tarani Kulkarni i/b
Anand and Naik Company for Defendant.

(Mentioned)

(To be place on Supplementary Board)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 7th November, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/11/2023 .

(ASSOCIATE)