

Reply to the Interim Application on or before 20th November, 2023.

2. The Plaintiff is at liberty to file Affidavit-in-Rejoinder on or before 1st December, 2023.

3. Place the Interim Application for ad-interim relief on 5th December, 2023 on Supplementary, High on Board.

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]