

3. Extension of time is granted.

4. The Plaintiff shall file Affidavit-in-Rejoinder on or before 14th December, 2023.

5. The Interim Application shall be placed for directions on 15th December, 2023 on Supplementary Board.

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]