

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 22731 OF 2023

Sony Music Entertainment India Private Limited..PETITIONER

V/S

D Records International Pvt Ltd

....RESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS LODGING NO. 22304
OF 2023

Sony Music Entertainment India Private Limited..PETITIONER

V/S

D Records International Pvt Ltd

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Vighnesh Kamat a/w Mr. Zain A. K. Jajam - ES-SANI i/by
Vals Legal for Plaintiff.

Adv. Rashmin Khandekar a/w Sujoy Mukherji i/by Anand and
Naik for Defendants.

For Hearing.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J

DATE : 10th June, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/07/2025 (at 4.00 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)