



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 22731 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 22304 OF 2023

Sony Music Entertainment India
Private Limited

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

D Records International Pvt Ltd & Ors.

...Defendants

*Mr. Rashmin Khandekar, M. Gadodia, Unnati Gambani i/b Anand and Naik for
Defendants.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 6th November, 2025.

P. C. :

1. The subject-matter is not the assignment of this Court. Remove from Board.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]